the term ("Term") of its operating or lease agreement with the Authority (the "Agreement"), at 
its sole cost and expense, insurance coverage (the "CGL Coverage") for commercial general 
liability, including products liability and hangar keepers, with coverage limits of not less than 
Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) per occurrence and Twenty Five Million Dollars 
($25,000,000.00) in aggregate, that insures against claims, damages, losses and liabilities 
arising from bodily injury, death and/or property damage, including any such claims, damages, 
losses and liabilities arising from or relating to the operations or presence of the Operator at the

[...]

losses and liabilities arising from or relating to the Leased Premises or the leasehold interest in 
and/or occupancy of the Leased Premises by the Operator. The aggregate deductible amount 
under the insurance policy or policies providing the Auto Coverage shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per occurrence. Each insurance policy 
providing the Auto Coverage shall name the Authority and its commissioners, officers and 
employees as additional insureds thereunder and shall provide that such insurance policy will 
be considered primary insurance as to any other valid and collectible insurance or self-insured